CU-3897 RJS

2004

09-14-20-
I TOTAL IN THE PART OF THE PART OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC
102834914

3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 RECOR (Rev. 10/02)			3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		34914		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼			<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		se record the attached original	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	/ 2.	Name and address of re		
JUN, In Han	.,	Name: BOE HYDIS	TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JUN, In Han 9-2	-09	Internal Address:	р	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No		S P1	
3. Nature of conveyance:			330 30	
Assignment 🖵 Merg	er	Street Address: San	136-1, Ami-ri, \$60	
Security Agreement 🖵 Char	ge of Name		Variable de	
Other		Bubal-eub, Ich'or		
		Republic of Korea	a _State:Zip:	
August 27 2004	1	Oity	_Otato	
Execution Date: August 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛕 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):		August 27, 2004	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new applicati	on, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)		
Add	itional numbers attache	ed? D∎ Yes KMar No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor			ons and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applicati	ons and paterns involved.	
Name: Richard J. Streit	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parr		Deposit account number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
224 South Michigan Avenue	-	12-0400		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip	60604	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Richard J. Streit	Stille	~1X0hm]	September 2, 2004	
Name of Person Signing Reg. 25765 Total number of page		Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/07/2004 AADOF01 00000021 10933022

02 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0033

UNITED	STATES OF AMERICA
	ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Name: In Han JUN

Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(INVENTOR NAME AND ADDRESS)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: BOE HYDIS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Address: San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich'on, Kyoungki-do, Korea

(ASSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS)

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING FOR INTERLACED-SCAN TYPE VIDEO SIGNAL

(TITLE)

and	which	is	found	in	(check one	e applicable	item	below)
-----	-------	----	-------	----	------------	--------------	------	--------

☑ U.S. patent application executed	d on even date herewith
U.S. Application Serial No.	filed on

and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify

PATENT RECORDED: 09/02/2004 REEL: 015769 FRAME: 0034